EASY TECH app 5033
USER MANUAL
2 3SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
SERIES 50
The Series 50  is the complete range of Profelmnet automation systems
featuring BLUETOOTH technology. It is combined with the Profelmnet
Easy Tech application, available for ANDROID and iOS. Through the
Profelmnet Easy Tech application, the technician is able to configure all

SELECTION CONFIRMATION
10 11SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
Codification: Select based on
the installation’s transmitters
MENU: Codification
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
1
2
3
4
FOR SLIDING - SWING - BARRIER - ROLLER SHUTTER
MENU: Transmitters
Save new transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want
to save
Save new pedestrian transmitter:
Press the transmitter button you want
to save as pedestrian
Delete all transmitters:
YES/NO
Delete single transmitter:
Choose the number of transmitter to
DELETE.
1
2
3
4
USER NUMBER:
The number displayed on the main
screen of the application, LIVE screen,
every time each remote control is
activated.
i
12 13SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
Save channels up:
Press the transmitter button you want to
save for UP direction
Save channel down:
Press the transmitter button you want to
save for DOWN direction
Delete all transmitters: YES/NO
Delete single transmitter:
Choose the number of transmitter to
DELETE.
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
ROLLER SHUTTERS 2 CHANNELS DEADMAN
ROLLER SHUTTERS 2 CHANNELS
MENU: Transmitters
SELECTION CONFIRMATION
14 15SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
MENU: Remote control Command
Remote control command
Normal:
START-STOP-CLOSE
Only Open
14 15SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033 SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
MENU: Settings ΟN/OFF
SETTINGS - CONFIGURATION 5033
Wirelless store
TerminalSwitches
Photocell
Brake
Stop and Reverse
Safety Edge
ΟFF ΟN
}
}
ADD NEW REMOTE CONTROLS WIRELESS: